
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011069-2023 

Contract

NETWORK SWITCH REQUIREMENTS FOR COVENTRY
UNIVERSITY CORE NETWORK UPGRADE

Coventry University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011069
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03302f  
Published 18 April 2023, 12:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry University

Priory Street

COVENTRY

CV15FB

Email

AE0082@coventry.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011069-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011069-2023
mailto:AE0082@coventry.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

07781274

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.coventry.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NETWORK SWITCH REQUIREMENTS FOR COVENTRY UNIVERSITY CORE
NETWORK UPGRADE

Reference number

PD-724-22-TH

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30200000 - Computer equipment and supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This was for access and distribution network switches required as part of the upgrade of
the network across the Coventry campus.

II.1.6) Information about lots

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £457,633.24

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender was for access and distribution network switches required as part of the
upgrade of the network across the Coventry campus. 

This was a competitive procurement, conducted as a call off against the: Technology
Products and Services Framework run by Crown Commercial Services; 'Lot 1: Hardware
& Software & Associated Services under the Public Contract Regulations 2015.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010641

/Notice/010641-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CDW Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

02465350

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £457,633.24



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Coventry University

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-14T15:59:25+0000
	TCPDF




